	SDATION FORM	ONCO CHEET HE OFFINENT OF COMMERCE			
FORM PTO-1595 RECOF (Rev. 6-93)	CORDATION FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office				
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	PATENTS ONLY				
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.					
Name of conveying party(ies):	2,	Name and address of receiving party(ies)			
Eric P. Winer, Craig A. Bunnell,		Name: Bristol-Myers Squibb Company			
Jody Ressler-Tatro, Terry S. Dugan		Internal Address:			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached 3. Nature of conveyance:	? ☐ Yes ⊠ No				
		Street Address:Lawrenceville-Princeton Road			
<u> </u>	nge of Name	City: Princeton _State: NJ _ZIP: _08543-4000			
Other					
Execution Date: 3/13/02, 4/17/02, 10/8/0	02, 10/10/02	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?			
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):					
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:					
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/126,745		B. Patent No.(s)			
	Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ⊠ No				
Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be mailed.		Total number of applications and patents involved: 1			
Name:Stephen B. Davis		Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$			
Internal Address: <u>Bristol-Myers Squibb</u>	Company	Enclosed			
Patent Department		Authorized to be charged to deposit account and any other additional fees required.			
Street Address: P.O. Box 4000	8.	Deposit account number:			
City: Princeton State: NJ ZIP:	08543-4000_	19-3880 (in the name of Bristol-Myers Squibb Company)			
(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE					
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true					
copy of the original document.	h 000, -				
Maureen S. Gibbons	November 15, 2002 Signature November 15, 2002				
Name of Person Signing Reg. No. 44,121	off algining Justine				
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 5					

Mall documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

Worldwide Case LD0263NP

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

We,

Eric P. Winer residing at 31 Barnstable Road

Wellesley, Massachusetts 02481

United States of America

Craig A. Bunnell residing at 691 Boyleston Street

Brookline, Massachusetts 02445

United States of America

Jody Ressler-Tatro residing at 194 Castlewood Drive

Kensington, Connecticut 06937

United States of America

Terry S. Dugan residing at 18 MacKenzie Lane

Plainsboro, New Jersey 08536

United States of America,

pursuant to contractual obligations heretofore assumed by us and/or for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell and assign to **Bristol-Myers Squibb Company**, a Delaware corporation, having a place of business at Lawrenceville-Princeton Road, Princeton, NJ 08543-4000, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, all our right, title and interest, which includes the right to and full benefit of such priorities as may now or hereafter be granted to us by local laws or by treaty, including any international convention for the protection of industrial property, in and for all countries of the world, including the United States and its territories and possessions, in and to the invention entitled:

METHOD FOR TREATING TUMORS BY THE ADMINISTRATION OF TEGAFUR, URACIL, FOLINIC ACID, AND CYCLOPHOSPHAMIDE

invented by us and described in the non-provisional United States patent application Application No. 10/126,745, filed April 19, 2002,

including said non-provisional United States patent application and any application claiming priority from said non-provisional application, filed in any country, and any patents which may be issued and/or granted thereon, and all divisions, continuations, reissues, reexamination certificates and extensions thereof in all countries, the said interest being the entire ownership of said invention and all of said applications, patents (including reissue patents), extensions and reexamination certificates to be held and enjoyed by the said Bristol-Myers Squibb Company and its successors and assigns to the full end of the terms to which said patents (including reissue patents), extensions and reexamination certificates may be granted and/or issued, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us if this sale, assignment and transfer had not been made;

PATENT REEL: 013246 FRAME: 0215 And we hereby agree to communicate to said assignee or its representatives any facts known to us respecting said invention, to testify in any legal proceedings, to sign and/or execute any further documents and/or instruments which may be necessary, lawful and proper in and/or for the filing and/or prosecution of all applications, including divisional, continuation and reissue applications, extensions and reexamination certificates and/or the granting and/or issuance thereof and/or to otherwise secure title to said invention and all of said applications, patents (including reissue patents, extensions and reexamination certificates in said assignee, and in general to do everything possible to aid said assignee, its successors and assigns to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries.

Signed this Branch day of Oct ober , 2002 by EPW
State of Massachusells
County of Suffalk
There appeared before me the person above-named and acknowledged that they executed the
same, of their own free will for the purpose set forth on this $\frac{y}{\sqrt{2}} = \frac{\sqrt{2}}{\sqrt{2}} = \sqrt{2}$ day of $\frac{\sqrt{2}\sqrt{2}}{\sqrt{2}}$, 2002.
huchael F- humpley
MICHAEINFRUEREHY MY COMMISSION EXPIRES SEPT. 13, 2007
Signed this 10th day of Ochrber, 2002 by Craig A. Bunnel Co
State of Massachucetts County of Suffolk
County of
There appeared before me the person above-named and acknowledged that they executed the
same, of their own free will for the purpose set forth on this 10 day of ctober, 2002. Notary Public
MICHAEL F MURPHY MY COMMISSION EXPIRES SEPT. 13, 2007

PATENT REEL: 013246 FRAME: 0216

Worldwide Case LD0263 NP

Signed this 13 th day	of <u>March</u>	, 2002 by	Jody Ressl	ei-Jatro	***
			Dody Messier-Tati	r o	
State ofConnect	icut				
County of <u>Medd</u>	lesey				
There appeared before	me the person above	ve-named a	nd acknowledged t	that they execute	d the
same, of their own free	will for the purpose	set forth on	this <u>* 13</u> Th	_ day of March_	_s , 2002
	Herb Nom Notary Public, C My Commission Expires No	nan	Heal Norum		
			-m_	-	
	1 1			-	•
Signed this day	of,	2002 by			
	1		Terry S. Dugan		
State of					
County of					
There appeared before	me the person abov	/e-named ar	nd acknowledged t	hat they executed	d the
same, of their own free	I I				
	I		Nota	ry Public	

RECORDED: 11/15/2002

Worldwide Case LD0263 NP

Signed this day of	, 2002 by	
!	·	Jody Ressler-Tatro
State of		
County of		
There appeared before me the person above	ve-named a	and acknowledged that they executed the
same, of their own free will for the purpose	set forth on	n this, 2002
1 1		Notary Public
1		
Signed this 17 day of April,	2002 by	Terry S. Dugan
State of		7
County of Middlesey		
There appeared before me the person above	re-named ar	and acknowledged that they executed the
same, of their own free will for the purpose s	set forth on	Diane M Weekly
		Notary Public

PATENT REEL: 013246 FRAME: 0218

HANE MARIE WEEKLEY
A Natary Public of New Jersey
My Commission Expires January 23, 29016